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/ ﬂ % of control
/// T Applicable Codes and Standard
6" max _ . A _ pplicable Codes and Standards
S, 3 H % \O § 6" max | o - Notes: 1. International Building Code (IBC) 2015 GENERAL .
N — \ 1 o< 1 olNE — o . . G-100 General Information
P o N . . s 2|3 . 2lg o o — NG K 2. International Energy Conservation Code (IECC) 2015 6--000 c <h
= |= “| o _ W‘ = Z 2B - ~| s - ~ls T B - =5 1. All mounting heights shown are typical. Heights shown in elevations and details take precedence over the 3. International Mechanical Code (IMC) 2015 - over Sheet
S ! % 'Eig © = K :3 % = N | w5 = | | 5 N N _ 2 = K typical heights given here. 4. International Fuel Gas Code (IFGC) 2015 CIVIL
?\" ™ ™ 2 ~ ?\" = ™ e =~ _H T c =~ ‘g’ © '<Ir N E? K ;\" Hﬁ< 2. Mounting heights for many common elements are shown. Not all elements occur in this project. 5. SPS Chapter 381 of the Wisconsin Administrative Code, Uniform Plumbing Code C0.0 Cover Sheet
g — AN =— 3 — © _ o = = = N 6. Life Safety Code, NFPA 101, 2012 Edition C1.0 Site Plan
Accessible Above Toilet tissue Sanitary Grab bar Fire Handrail Control wall of Control wall Accessible Standard  Accessible Standard Lavatory Toilet/urinal 7. Wlsc.o.nsn? Dep.art.ment of Hfaalth.Serv!ces (WDSHS), Health FaC|!|ty L|§ensur.e and C2.0 Grading and Drainage Plan
bi-level electric counter dispenser  napkin alarm horn, shower with seat of shower toilet toilet urinal urinal partition Certl.fl(.iatIOI’T D'V'S'O.n - Hospital Licensing Standards (Updated with Wisconsin 2.1 ADA Grading Details
drinking fountain mirror disposal visual/audio alarm v S . v A Administrative Register March 2019 No. 759) .
5'-0" clear on 30x60 with seat 3'-0" clear on 36x36 8. 2009 ANSI/ICC A117.1 C3.0 Erosion Control Plan
6'- 0" clear on Patient of Size 30" clear on 30x60 without seat 9. Joint Commission on the Accreditation of Healthcare Organizations (JCAHO) C4.0 Utility Plan
10. NFPA 10 - Fire Extinguishers (Referenced by IBC) C5.0 Notes and Details
. . . n oAt A 11. NFPA 13 - Installation of Sprinkler Systems (Referenced by IBC :
Typical Mounting Heights 1/4"=1-0" | 14 P Y ( ed by IBC) 5.1 Notes and Details
12. NFPA 50, 1996 - Bulk Oxygen Systems at Consumer Sites 5.2 Notes and Details
13. NFPA 70 - National Electrical Code (Referenced by IBC) S'ILRUCTURAL
_ o _ Section Description Svmbol Designators 14. NFPA 72 - National Fire Alarm Code (Referenced by IBC) . _ .
A/C Air Conditioning INSUL Ins.ulatlc.)n _ P y g - - 15. NFPA 110 - Standard for Emergency and Standby Power Systems $-401 Typical Foundation Details
A/W A|r/Wa.ter IPS Inside Pipe Size m Acoustical Ceiling Board — .- Plaster with Expanded Benchmark FE EL=BM BM = Co.ordlnate, Elevation, or 16. NFPA 220 - Standard on Types of Building Construction (Referenced by NFPA 101) LANDSCAPE
ACOUS Ac<?ust|cal ) .. Metal Lath Indicator Station Sequence 17. ASME A17.1- Safety Code for Elevators and Escalators L1.0 Landscape Plan
ADJ Adjustable JT(S) Joint(s) Svmbol Descripntion Designation )
fo Y 0 . L2.0 Landscape Notes, Details and Specifications
AFF Abovn.e Finish Floor _ Aluminum S=======: plastic Glazing m SIM Occupancy Classification
ALUM Aluminum KSI Kips Per Square Inch Building Section W No = Detail Number Institutional, Group I-2 (302.1 IBC) ARCHITECTURAL
AMP Ampers Kw Kilowatt Reflected Ceiling Plan . . Dwg = Sheet Number Healthcare (4-1.4 NFPA) A-100 Site Plan
AMS Automated . Surface mounted incandescent, compact fluorescent or LED Brick Plastic Laminate (Large Control A-111 First Level Floor Plan
ANOD Anodueo! _ LAM Laminate downlight Scale) Elevation Name _ G Construction Classification A-112 Second Level Floor Plan
ATTN Attenuation, Attention LL Live Load 1) . . Elevation
- . Recessed incandescent, compact fluorescent or LED downlight Indicator Type IB (IBC) A-200 Exterior Elevations
AUX Auxiliary LTS Lights Carpet ZE—F7t Plywood Type II (222) (NFPA 220)
LPDL Low Pressure Decorative Recessed wall washer - shading indicates direction P ) o vp A-201 Exterior Elevations and Enlarged Exterior Elevations
BLDG Buildi Lami _ Column Line or No No = Alphanumeric Grid ) ]
uiiaing aminate Lay-in or recessed fluorescent light troffers - prismatic o / Z Precast Concrete. Cast Grid Indicator Designation Allowable Area/Height Based on Occupancy and Construction Classification A-202 Enlarged Exterior Elevations
BLK Bléc_kh A Ui . lense Ceramic Tile ¢ Store ’ SIM (IBC Table 503) A-220 Perspective Views
BTU British Thermal Units M.O. Masonry Opening _ _ _ , o W 1. Basic Allowable Height: 180 Ft. A-221 Perspective Views
BTUH Btu Per Hour MANUF Man.ufacturer :_ay-m or recessed fluorescent light troffers - parabolic e : t m Resilient Flooring, Pre- Detail '”d'catof ',—— ————— — ‘ No = Detail Number 2. Actual Project Height: 46 Ft. MEP
. MAX Maximum ense s o] LONCrete Molded Joint Filler (Enlarged Detail) ! ! Dwg = Sheet Number 3. Allowable Number of Stories: Five (5) MEP-203 Site Photometric
g | Eeli“ljs mE(D:H mezhamcl‘i‘/ll dical Lav-i d direct and indirect fl t light { ; 4. Actual Number of Stories: Two (2)
1. ast Iron edium, Medica ay-in or recessed direct and indirect fluorescent lig o ) 5 Basic Allowable Area per floor: Unlimited
ini Concrete Masonry Unit Rigid Insulation Board | S — . Basic p :
c.o. Clea.n Out . MIN M!nlmum y EEE o 6. Actual Project Area:
CFM CubIC Feet Per M|nute |V||SC Mlsce”aneous ——1 Suspended ﬂuorescent strip fixture m = Deta” |nd|cat0r msuw I NO - Deta|| Number LeVeI 1 16,659 Sq Ft
cl Construction Joint MTG Mounting, Meeting — ‘ ‘ ‘ — ‘ H (Section) —
A _ U Earth Sand, Grout Dw Dwg = Sheet Number Level 2 16,110 Sq. Ft.
CKT Circuit MTL Metal, Material — Suspended architectural fluorescent strip fixture == g Total 32,769 Sq. Ft.
CLOS Closet _ ] ] ) 7. The Project shall be divided into smoke compartments not exceeding
CLR Clear . N.C. Normally Closed — Wall mounted architectural fixture E?(tfarlf)r Insulation and Steel . SIM No = Detail Number (Min. 2 per floor) 22,500 Sq. Ft.
CMU Concrete Masonry Unit N.O. NormaIIY Opened g binet f lht £ Finishing System Wall Section No I Dwg = Sheet Number 8. Actual Number of Smoke Compartments Provided: 2
coL Column N/A Not Applicable ——— Under cabinet fluorescent light fixture Dwg
ion - DT = Door T
CONC Concrete. N NO Number @ Speaker WWWWW\/\/ Insulation - batt or blanket Elevation - oo(; ype Fire Resistance Ratings (IBC Table 601)
COND Condensing, Condition HS = Hardware Set )
; Door T (DT a = Door Identifier 1. Party Walls: N/A
CONN Connection o.C. On Center Q Smoke detector oor lag s [/ = Il : )
CONT Continuous 0.D Overflow Drain, Outside D Finished Wood, Hardwood Ceramic Tile Door No = Room No + Door 2. Fire Wall N/A
CR eard raad o Di ; ’ ’ Identifier, See Note 2. 3. Occupancy Separations: 2-Hours
ard reader imension ; :
; Suoply air erille Exterior . 4. Interior Bearing Walls: N/A
CTR Center OPH Opposite Hand PPy aIre Gl Concrete. Plaster. Lime- Elevation/View “ No = Detail Number 5. Corridor Walls (1004.3.2.1): Non-Rated, Smoke Resistant
CW Cold Water O/A Outside Air ass ! ! Dwg = Sheet Number ; ;
Return/exhaust air grill stone, Synthetic Stone Indicator 8 6. Smoke Barrier Walls: 1-Hour, 20-Min. Doors
N eturn/exhaust air grilie — 7. Hazardous Area Protection (Only Applicable Areas / Most Restrictive Requirements Shown):
D Depth. ) PART Partition f} O Gravel, Coarse Porous Fill ) / Interior Employee Locker Rooms (NFPA): Non-Rated Separation
DESCR Description PB Push Button = © Sprinkler head () 7 Glass, Mirrors Elevation/View A30A 210 No = Detail Number Laboratories (IBC, NFPA): 1-Hour, 45 min. Doors
BIEAT Béta” t Et/::BG lLD/IW' E_'astlc Laminate Indicator Dwg = Sheet Number Storage >100 Sq.Ft. (IBC, NFPA): 1-Hour
DIM D!ame e PLYWD Plum w:jg ® @T @ Ceiling/wall mtd. exit sign - arrow/line indicates direction Gypsum Board HHM‘ Equipment . L Storage <100, >50 Sq.Ft. (NFPA): Non-Rated Separation
Imension ywoo — H HHH Metal, Plastic Laminate Identifier No = Equipment Designation Soiled Linen Rooms (NFPA): 1-Hour
DL Dead Load PSF Pounds Per Square Foot _— ) A _ 8. Structural Frame Supporting Roof Only (See 4 G-102): 1-Hour
B_T BownT :;S_ID Eo.ur:dz Per Square Inch _ - Gypsum Sheathing Face Dimension | Dim Dim = Distance, Face of Finish to 9. Structural Frame (See 14 G-102): 2-Hours
oor Type ainte Flood plans HH ‘ Face of Finish 10. Floor Construction (See 19 G-102): 2-Hours
~ ~ ~ —_— Reflected Ceiling Plan : -
DWG Drawing PVC Poly Vinyl Chloride Oriented Strand Board 11. Roof Construction, Including Beams and Joists
lectrical f Drai et 110V, 20A duplex outlet (Height indicated if not standard (058 Finish Grade Elev Elev = Finish Grade Elevation (See 24 G-102): 1-Hour
E.C. E ecr;crlca Contractor R.D. Roo Dra!n , uplex outlet (Height indicated if not standard) // 77 Ornamental Metal, Gypsum Board or Indicator (New) / 12. Exterior Bearing Walls: N/A
ESF E?ct i< Drinking Fountai EI/EA Ee;urr_}Alr DHelght 110V, 20A duplex dedicated outlet (Height indicated if not 7, Bronze, Brass Plaster Finish Grade Elev o _ 13. Exterior Non-Bearing Walls: Non-Combustible
ectronic Drinking Fountain eter 1o standard) Pre-finished Metal _ . Elev = Finish Grade Elevation 14. Unprotected Exterior Openings: Permitted (yard>30 Ft.)
EF Exhaust Fan REF Reference Height ) o Indicator (Existing) & 15. Interior Non-Bearing Walls: Non-Combustibl
EL Elevation. Elevator REINF Reinforced dﬂ) 220V, 30A duplex outlet (Height indicated if not standard) Particle Board Suspension Grid with - Interior Non-Bearing Walls: on-Combustible
T . ) Height ’ Lay-in Panels 16. Shaft and Vertical Exit Enclosure Walls (707.4): 2-Hours, 90 min. doors
ELEC Electrical REQ'D Requ!red o :@ ' 110V, 20A quadplex outlet (Height indicated if not standard) Finish Type No = Finish Desienation 17. Through penetrations in fire-resistive walls and floors are protected with an approved
EMER Emergency RH Relative Humidity ’ Identifiers 8 - ; ; ;
) . e ; . A firestop system installed as tested in accordance with ASTM E814.
EQ Equal RO Rough Opening 110V, 20A flush fi ted duol tlet Note: Refer to the Construction Specifications Institute's (CSI) publication TD-2-6 18. Joints 4 bet . <t ted walls and floor/roof bii tected
; ; i ’ ush floor mounted duplex outle Standard Reference Symbols, 10/91 Edition, for additional material indications not shown. Cabinet type ; Py - Joints Inand between fire-resistance-rated walls and Tloor/root assemblies are protecte
EQUIP Equipment RPM Revolutions Per Minute Identifiers No =Cabinet Type Identifier with fire-resistant joint systems tested in accordance with the requirements of UL 2079.
EXT Exterior RTU Roof Top Unit |E| Flush floor mounted telephone outlet
F Fahrenheit S/A Supply Air vHeight Telephone outlet (RJ11) (Height indicated if not standard) Countcejrtop Type No =Countertop Type Identifier, Fire Protection
EACP Fire Al Control Panel WD . :33 v Wood Identifiers See 3 A-560 for legend 1. Asprinkler system installed in conformance to NFPA 13 is required. (IBC)
Ire Alarm Control Fane olia-core Woo . Computer data outlet (RJ45) (Height indicated if not standard) . . . . i i ini i i
D Floor Drain SCHED Schedule VHelght Window/Opening A = Window Type or Opening 2. AII.sprlnkIer heads in the smoke compartment containing patient sleeping rooms shall be
FEC Fire Extineuisher Cabinet SIM Similar ‘7 , Combined telephone/computer data outlet (Height indicated Identifier Designation quick-response type. (IBC, NFPA)
o g ) . Y Height if not standard) 3. A manual fire alarm system and automatic fire detection system is required. An electrically
FIN Finish SPST Single Pole, Single Throw _ S Glazing Type Identifier No = Glazing Type Designation supervised, automatic smoke detection system is required in corridors, and waiting areas
FLUOR Fluorescent STD Standard @ Electrical/communications junction box )
FURN Furnish. Furniture STL Steel Standard Material Indications 17 that are open to corridors. . . -
’ FAS _ 0 " g 16' 4. Manual fire alarm boxes in patient sleeping areas are not required at exits if located at all
STOR Storage v Fire Alarm Strobe Graphic Scale F;_d nurse's control stations. (907.2.6 IBC)
G.C. Genera.l Contractor STRUCT Structure, Structural FAP 5. Fire extinguishers are required to be located no more than 75 ft. travel distance from any
gﬁL'://lTL ga:van!zeg Metal SYS System o Fire Alarm Pull Keyed Note point. (NFPA 10)
alvanize . . . : No No = Note Designation 6. All fire extinguishers shall have a U/L rating of 4A-60BC. (NFPA 10)
i The Project consists of the construction of a new, two-stor Indicator : & & '
GFl Ground Fault Interrupter TBD To be Determined Thermostat . ) . ' y 7. Maximum allowable area per fire extinguisher: 11, 250 Sq.Ft.
GND Ground TEMP Ternpered' Temperature Door operator pUSh button bUIldIng Of apprOXImatE|y 35,030 square feet that InC|UdeS d 8. Fire extinguishers provided per floor:
GYP BD Gypsum Board THK Thick . . . . . 11:
. licensed hospital on the ground floor and a medical office build Level 1: 6
TTB Telephone Terminal Board Card reader :
. _— . . . . mmm - Plan North Level 2: 3
H Height TYP Typical out on the second floor. The hospital will include eight inpatient North Indicator — T North
: Nurse call alarm panel . -
H.M. Hollow Metal _ P rooms and eight emergency department exam beds. Occupant Load and Egress (IBC Table 1004.1.2)
hardwood Hardwood UNO Unless Noted Otherwise . . 1. Minimum two exits required from each smoke compartment.
HDW Hardware $ Single pole switch M Load (IBC. NEPA:
i i [ Partition Type " o - Occupant Load (IBC, ):
HPDL High Pressure Decorative VAC Volt Alternative Current No ——— No = Partition Type Designation
Lami VDC Volt Direct C $3 3-way switch Indicator ° vp 8 Level 1 133 people
amlnate | olt |rr]ect ;rren; Inpatient Areas (3,517 Sq.Ft./240 Sq.Ft. per Person) 15
HORIZ Ho.rionta VTR Vent Through Roo $D Dimmer switch Revision ﬁ No = Revision Desienati Storage/Mechanical (1,680 Sq.Ft./300 Sq.Ft. per Person) 6
HT Helg. t o . Indicator 0 = Revision Designation Business/Outpatient (10,867 Sq.Ft./100 Sq.Ft. per Person) 109
HVAC Heating, Ventilation, and A/C W W!dth FE Fire extinguisher cabinet - Includes Assembly, see IBC 303.1.2
HW Hot Water w/ With = o Name Kitchens (595 Sq.Ft./200 Sq.Ft. per Person) 3
HZ Hertz WB Wet Bulb C Room Identifier Name = Name of Space Itchens g.rt. g.FL. per Ferson
WD Wood FE No No = Room Designation Level 2 162 people
00 -
i i i Business Areas (16,110 Sq.Ft./100 Sq.Ft. per Person 54
IG Isolated Ground WWF Welded Wire Fabric —— Fire extinguisher on bracket Room and Finish Name _ ‘ 3. Exit Width: ( aFt/ art-p )
IN Inch WWM Welded Wire Mesh Type Identifier ma”jeR‘ Na”ge of Space ' Level 1
7V m o0 = Room Designation eve
—T Zone valve FT = Room Finish Type Designator Exit Width Required (0.2 In. per Person) (NFPA): 26.6" (Min. 44")
Toilet Accessory Exit Width Provided: 292"
Identifier “!b No = Accessory Designation Level 2
Elevations Exit Width Required (0.2 In. per Person) (NFPA): 10.8" (Min. 44")
Exit Width Provided: 155"
] ] ] ] ] 4. Arrangement of Exits:
Dl Electrical, voice, data, voice/data outlets in elevation Minimum Number of Exits Required (IBC): )
Note: Number of Exits Provided: 4 (Level 1)
1. Refer to the Construction Specifications Institute's (CSI) publication TD-2-6 3 (Level 2)
0] Medical gases/Lab.gas 0Ut|6t§ (Air, Vacuum, Oxygen, standard Reference Symbols, 10/91 Edition, for additional material indications not Minimum Separation Permitted (1/3 Diagonal of Building): 240-3" / 3 = 80-3"
Waste Anes Vac, Nitrogen, Slide shown. Actual Separation Provided: 213'-0" (Level 1)
2. Where only Door Types and Hardware Sets are indicated on the Drawings, identify 185'-2" (Level 2)
each door using the Room Number of the room it swings into followed by a single 5. Maximum Exit Travel Distance (NFPA, IBC):
lower-case letter, starting with "a" at the north west most door and proceeding 200 Ft., Any Point to Exit
clockwise around the room for additional doors. For doors that swing to the exterior, 150 Ft., Any Exit Access Door to Exit
Notes: or sliding doors on the exterior wall, identify each door with the letter "X" in place of
1. See the individual drawings for additional symbol, legends for symbols not shown. the Room number followed by a sequential number starting from "1" at the north west Finishes
2. Refer to the Construction Specifications Institute's (CSI) publication TD-2-6, Standard most door, and proceeding clockwise around the perimeter of the building. 1. Walls and Ceilings: ASTM E 84 Class A or B (NFPA, IBC)
Reference Symbols, 10/91 Edition, for additional building element symbols not shown Exception: May be Class C in rooms with capacity less than 4. (NFPA, IBC)
here or elsewhere in the Drawings. Exception: Class C wainscot less than 1,000 sq. ft. permitted in lobby.
Note: Befer to the SpeC|f|ca'F|o.ns for 3. See additional legends located in the specific discipline drawings (Structural, MEP, etc.) for
abbreviations of trade association names. building element symbols used on those discipline drawings.
Standard Abbreviations 26 | Standard Building Element Symbols 21 | Project Description 16 | Standard Reference Symbols 11 | Building Code Information 6 | Drawing Index 1
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/ Parking Requirements - Waukesha, Wi 2304 W. St. Paul Avenue
/.// Hospital = 23 spaces Waukesha, W1 53188
= 2 spaces per 3 beds = 12 spaces

1 space per employee = 11 spaces

r Medical Office = 60 spaces
W eSt Sunset D ) 5 spaces per doctor = 45 spaces

1 space per employee = 10 spaces

Total = 83 parking spaces S ite P | a n

Drawing Name

Regular Spaces Accessible Spaces | Total Parking Spaces
Required 79 4 83
Provided 198 12 210
Keyed Notes - Site Plan

Monument sign
Premanufactured canopy above Hospital = 1 short-term and 1 long-term bicycles
Medical Office = 2 short-term and 3 long-term bicycles

Emergency canopy above , .
Total = 7 bicycle parking spaces

Iz‘ Ambulance ca nopy above Copyright (C) 2020 by PhiloWilke Partnership. All rights reserved.
Receiving canopy above This document and the information herein is the property of PhiloWilke Partnership. No
. . .. . . part hereof shall be copied, duplicated, distributed, disclosed or used to any extent
IE‘ Fire Department ConneCtlon: see Civil Utlllty Drawmg whatsoever except as expressly authorized by PhiloWilke Partnership. Any Person, firm,
. . . Legend - Site Plan or corporation receiving this document, however obtained, shall by virtue hereof, be
Post and panel directional signage deemed to have agreed to the forgoing restrictions and that this document will be held in
i i i ) trust and confidence subject only to the private use expressly authorized by PhiloWilke
Accessible parking sign - - - - —— Property Line bartrarehin
@ Bike racks
o Setbacks
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Keyed Notes - Floor Plan General Notes - Floor Plan
MOB mailboxes, see details 1 and 3 A-523. 1. All new partitions are type "C2S" unless noted otherwise.
Door bell (to ring at Nurse Stations). 2. All dimensions are to face of gypsum board or face of masonry unless noted otherwise.
Door peephole at 5'-0" AFF. Z 2ee 1 2-;218 :or EartltlsozT;/ple Schedule.
E Below counter at each workstation noted, provide push button to remotely open automatic doors 5' S: A-1-51 anc(J)IrA-fE?Zr focr Ient:r?(.Jr Sienage Plans. Exterior Sienage to be coordinated with
to corridor, chest pain button and panic button. Coordinate exact locations with Owner. ’ Owner's Signage Consultant gnag ) gnag
Doors on magnetic hold-opens. 6. Provide and install grommets as requested by Owner.
@ Overhead door stop.
Sliding door to have self closer.
Pedestal with card reader to align with canopy column.
@ Recessed night light fixture at 1'-6" AFF, see Light Fixture Schedule.
Fire-treated plywood from 6" to 8'-6" on all walls. Legend - Floor/Demo Plan
Depressed slab for recessed scale equipment, 40"x36"x3" deep, see Structural Foundation Details. New Partitions
M-1 mirror glazing, see Specification 08 80 00.
Unfaced batt insulation in wall behind wall protection.
Zone valve box, see Med Gas Plan. 66" A.F.F. to top of ZVB.
Exterior louver at exhaust fan, see specification and Mechanical Piping Plan.
Emergency oxygen supply connection, see detail 2 MG-501.
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